
St.Joseph's  Under 16's
 
107 runners
==================================================
Team Results
A team must have 4 runners completing the race.
==================================================
   1     H.    High              15 Points
   2     G.    Grammar           39 Points
   3     S.    Scots             45 Points
   4     E.    Shore            134 Points
   5     N.    Newington        156 Points
   6     J.    St.Joseph's      204 Points
   7     I.    St.Ign.          247 Points
   8     K.    Kings            292 Points
   9     BH    Barrenjoey High  330 Points
--------------------------------------------------
GPS Schools only.
--------------------------------------------------
   1     H.    High              14 Points
   2     G.    Grammar           36 Points
   3     S.    Scots             42 Points
   4     E.    Shore            130 Points
   5     N.    Newington        152 Points
   6     J.    St.Joseph's      200 Points
   7     I.    St.Ign.          243 Points
   8     K.    Kings            288 Points
 
--------------------------------------------------
Placings By Schools
--------------------------------------------------
High    15 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S    1  720  SCHOFIELD Jayden     H.   1   1    
J.S    2  721  SCHOFIELD Luke       H.   2   2    
J.S    4  725  MCGRATH Conor        H.   4   4    
J.S    8  722  KATSILIS Nicholas    H.   8   7    
J.S    9  724  HOLMSTROM Eric       H.   9   8    
J.S   19  740  GUO Kevin            H.  19  18    
J.S   23  731  HUA Raymond          H.  23  22    
J.S   30  762  ZHANG Jeremy         H.  30  29    
J.S   37  757  BOUNITCH Daniel      H.  37  36    
J.S   45  739  FENG Terrence        H.  45  44    
J.S   46  751  WU Brian             H.  46  45    
J.S   54  760  SANJOYO Dimas        H.  54  53    
J.S   57  736  XU Daniel            H.  57  56    
J.S   60  750  WENG Jia Hao (Tommy) H.  60  59    
J.S   61  759  MA Daniel            H.  61  60    
J.S   62  743  HUO Jason            H.  62  61    
J.S   69  738  FENG Jason           H.  69  68    
J.S   70  745  LEUNG Alvis          H.  70  69    
J.S   74  748  SNOW James           H.  74  73    
J.S   77  755  ZHANG Tim            H.  77  76    
J.S   82  753  YANG Jeffrey         H.  82  81    
J.S   83  741  HABIB Shadman        H.  83  82    
J.S   84  756  ZHOU Jack            H.  84  83    
J.S   85  749  VUONG Leighton       H.  85  84    
J.S   86  734  SHIELDS Simon        H.  86  85    
J.S   89  761  YI Hanqing (Felix)   H.  89  88    



J.S   91  752  WU Rickey            H.  91  90    
J.S  101  747  LIU Ricky            H. 101 100    
--------------------------------------------------
Grammar    39 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S    3  256  METCALF Elliot       G.   3   3    
J.S   11  233  MCINTYRE Lachlan     G.  11  10    
J.S   12  251  YEAMAN William       G.  12  11    
J.S   13  228  MCINNES Guy          G.  13  12    
J.S   14  234  RUSSELL Garth        G.  14  13    
J.S   17  231  BARRY Joseph         G.  17  16    
J.S   20  236  STATHIS Marcos       G.  20  19    
J.S   21  269  ROGUT William        G.  21  20    
J.S   22  267  POIER Luke           G.  22  21    
J.S   24  246  SCHAFFER Adam        G.  24  23    
J.S   25  229  BROOKS Fraser        G.  25  24    
J.S   33  273  MYLES Sebastian      G.  33  32    
J.S   34  242  CHEN James           G.  34  33    
J.S   38  230  YOON Jagen           G.  38  37    
J.S   40  249  YATES Benjamin       G.  40  39    
J.S   43  244  GRAHAM Sascha        G.  43  42    
J.S   49  225  HOENIG Jacob         G.  49  48    
J.S   52  243  CHAN Adrian          G.  52  51    
J.S   53  241  DOCKER Nicholas      G.  53  52    
J.S   55  237  KEIR Thomas          G.  55  54    
J.S   59  240  KING Alexander       G.  59  58    
J.S   64  272  FEBBO Luca           G.  64  63    
J.S   67  259  HERVIR Oliver        G.  67  66    
J.S   68  250  RIORDAN Angus        G.  68  67    
J.S   72  264  YU Yilan             G.  72  71    
J.S   75  248  PUTTASWAMY Tejus     G.  75  74    
J.S   76  271  SULLIVAN Hugo        G.  76  75    
J.S   78  270  MANGOS Alexander     G.  78  77    
J.S   79  263  MOK Joshua           G.  79  78    
J.S   81  257  DUCHEN Ari           G.  81  80    
J.S   92  245  WOOD James           G.  92  91    
J.S   94  260  ZIMMERMAN Jack       G.  94  93    
J.S   98  254  LIEW Timothy         G.  98  97    
J.S  103  268  DELBRIDGE Trenam     G. 103 102    
--------------------------------------------------
Scots    45 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S    5  129  LEFEBVRE Louis       S.   5   5    
J.S    7  128  Fhumprey             S.   7   6    
J.S   15  155  JONES Harrison       S.  15  14    
J.S   18  137  STEVENS Jacob        S.  18  17    
J.S   27  135  WACHER Lachlan       S.  27  26    
J.S   29  133  MELLER Toby          S.  29  28    
J.S   39  144  SNELL Thomas         S.  39  38    
J.S   42  158  WILY James           S.  42  41    
J.S   44  132  MCCOURTNEY Somerset  S.  44  43    
J.S   50  111  O'NEILL Hugo         S.  50  49    
J.S   96  131  GOODLAD Charlie      S.  96  95    
J.S   97  154  SIMPSON Joshua       S.  97  96    
--------------------------------------------------
Shore   134 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S   31  556  MACGREGOR James      E.  31  30    
J.S   32  557  PARISH Thomas        E.  32  31    



J.S   35  542  JAMES Darcy          E.  35  34    
J.S   36  545  RICHARDSON George    E.  36  35    
J.S   66  541  BLAKE Fergus         E.  66  65    
J.S   73  558  SAVAGE Christopher   E.  73  72    
J.S   90  543  LEE Samuel           E.  90  89    
J.S  100  547  MACKAY Oliver        E. 100  99    
--------------------------------------------------
Newington   156 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S   16  622  CHRISTIE Jack        N.  16  15    
J.S   26  629  MACLEAN Geordie      N.  26  25    
J.S   56  630  MAN Anson            N.  56  55    
J.S   58  626  WOOD Liam            N.  58  57    
J.S   63  621  CHRISTENSEN Dylan    N.  63  62    
J.S   95  624  MILLS Sebastien      N.  95  94    
--------------------------------------------------
St.Joseph's   204 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S   41  821  O'FARRELL Timothy    J.  41  40    
J.S   47  823  RATH Jack            J.  47  46    
J.S   51  822  DE COSTA Julian      J.  51  50    
J.S   65  825  RIDAL Jack           J.  65  64    
J.S   87  830  RIEBOLGE Lucas       J.  87  86    
J.S   88  824  QUIRK Aidan          J.  88  87    
--------------------------------------------------
St.Ign.   247 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S   10  396  MARSHALL Zachary     I.  10   9    
J.S   28  394  PRENDIVILLE Monte    I.  28  27    
J.S  104  391  CONAGHAN Patrick     I. 104 103    
J.S  105  390  FISHER Dean          I. 105 104    
--------------------------------------------------
Kings   292 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S   48  433  WALSH Tom            K.  48  47    
J.S   71  431  HARRIS Jacob         K.  71  70    
J.S   80  434  WESTON Tom           K.  80  79    
J.S   93  432  SHANKAR Rohan        K.  93  92    
J.S   99  426  WILSON Trent         K.  99  98    
J.S  102  475  HETTIGAMA Janish     K. 102 101    
J.S  106  421  XU Eric              K. 106 105    
J.S  107  436  DeMASI Matthew       K. 107 106    
--------------------------------------------------
Barrenjoey High   330 points
--------------------------------------------------
J.S    6 1623  COLLEY Tom           BH   6        
--------------------------------------------------
 
 
Placings
===================================== True GPS CAS
J.S    1  720  SCHOFIELD Jayden     H.   1   1    
J.S    2  721  SCHOFIELD Luke       H.   2   2    
J.S    3  256  METCALF Elliot       G.   3   3    
J.S    4  725  MCGRATH Conor        H.   4   4    
J.S    5  129  LEFEBVRE Louis       S.   5   5    
J.S    6 1623  COLLEY Tom           BH   6        
J.S    7  128  Fhumprey             S.   7   6    
J.S    8  722  KATSILIS Nicholas    H.   8   7    



J.S    9  724  HOLMSTROM Eric       H.   9   8    
J.S   10  396  MARSHALL Zachary     I.  10   9    
J.S   11  233  MCINTYRE Lachlan     G.  11  10    
J.S   12  251  YEAMAN William       G.  12  11    
J.S   13  228  MCINNES Guy          G.  13  12    
J.S   14  234  RUSSELL Garth        G.  14  13    
J.S   15  155  JONES Harrison       S.  15  14    
J.S   16  622  CHRISTIE Jack        N.  16  15    
J.S   17  231  BARRY Joseph         G.  17  16    
J.S   18  137  STEVENS Jacob        S.  18  17    
J.S   19  740  GUO Kevin            H.  19  18    
J.S   20  236  STATHIS Marcos       G.  20  19    
J.S   21  269  ROGUT William        G.  21  20    
J.S   22  267  POIER Luke           G.  22  21    
J.S   23  731  HUA Raymond          H.  23  22    
J.S   24  246  SCHAFFER Adam        G.  24  23    
J.S   25  229  BROOKS Fraser        G.  25  24    
J.S   26  629  MACLEAN Geordie      N.  26  25    
J.S   27  135  WACHER Lachlan       S.  27  26    
J.S   28  394  PRENDIVILLE Monte    I.  28  27    
J.S   29  133  MELLER Toby          S.  29  28    
J.S   30  762  ZHANG Jeremy         H.  30  29    
J.S   31  556  MACGREGOR James      E.  31  30    
J.S   32  557  PARISH Thomas        E.  32  31    
J.S   33  273  MYLES Sebastian      G.  33  32    
J.S   34  242  CHEN James           G.  34  33    
J.S   35  542  JAMES Darcy          E.  35  34    
J.S   36  545  RICHARDSON George    E.  36  35    
J.S   37  757  BOUNITCH Daniel      H.  37  36    
J.S   38  230  YOON Jagen           G.  38  37    
J.S   39  144  SNELL Thomas         S.  39  38    
J.S   40  249  YATES Benjamin       G.  40  39    
J.S   41  821  O'FARRELL Timothy    J.  41  40    
J.S   42  158  WILY James           S.  42  41    
J.S   43  244  GRAHAM Sascha        G.  43  42    
J.S   44  132  MCCOURTNEY Somerset  S.  44  43    
J.S   45  739  FENG Terrence        H.  45  44    
J.S   46  751  WU Brian             H.  46  45    
J.S   47  823  RATH Jack            J.  47  46    
J.S   48  433  WALSH Tom            K.  48  47    
J.S   49  225  HOENIG Jacob         G.  49  48    
J.S   50  111  O'NEILL Hugo         S.  50  49    
J.S   51  822  DE COSTA Julian      J.  51  50    
J.S   52  243  CHAN Adrian          G.  52  51    
J.S   53  241  DOCKER Nicholas      G.  53  52    
J.S   54  760  SANJOYO Dimas        H.  54  53    
J.S   55  237  KEIR Thomas          G.  55  54    
J.S   56  630  MAN Anson            N.  56  55    
J.S   57  736  XU Daniel            H.  57  56    
J.S   58  626  WOOD Liam            N.  58  57    
J.S   59  240  KING Alexander       G.  59  58    
J.S   60  750  WENG Jia Hao (Tommy) H.  60  59    
J.S   61  759  MA Daniel            H.  61  60    
J.S   62  743  HUO Jason            H.  62  61    
J.S   63  621  CHRISTENSEN Dylan    N.  63  62    
J.S   64  272  FEBBO Luca           G.  64  63    
J.S   65  825  RIDAL Jack           J.  65  64    
J.S   66  541  BLAKE Fergus         E.  66  65    
J.S   67  259  HERVIR Oliver        G.  67  66    



J.S   68  250  RIORDAN Angus        G.  68  67    
J.S   69  738  FENG Jason           H.  69  68    
J.S   70  745  LEUNG Alvis          H.  70  69    
J.S   71  431  HARRIS Jacob         K.  71  70    
J.S   72  264  YU Yilan             G.  72  71    
J.S   73  558  SAVAGE Christopher   E.  73  72    
J.S   74  748  SNOW James           H.  74  73    
J.S   75  248  PUTTASWAMY Tejus     G.  75  74    
J.S   76  271  SULLIVAN Hugo        G.  76  75    
J.S   77  755  ZHANG Tim            H.  77  76    
J.S   78  270  MANGOS Alexander     G.  78  77    
J.S   79  263  MOK Joshua           G.  79  78    
J.S   80  434  WESTON Tom           K.  80  79    
J.S   81  257  DUCHEN Ari           G.  81  80    
J.S   82  753  YANG Jeffrey         H.  82  81    
J.S   83  741  HABIB Shadman        H.  83  82    
J.S   84  756  ZHOU Jack            H.  84  83    
J.S   85  749  VUONG Leighton       H.  85  84    
J.S   86  734  SHIELDS Simon        H.  86  85    
J.S   87  830  RIEBOLGE Lucas       J.  87  86    
J.S   88  824  QUIRK Aidan          J.  88  87    
J.S   89  761  YI Hanqing (Felix)   H.  89  88    
J.S   90  543  LEE Samuel           E.  90  89    
J.S   91  752  WU Rickey            H.  91  90    
J.S   92  245  WOOD James           G.  92  91    
J.S   93  432  SHANKAR Rohan        K.  93  92    
J.S   94  260  ZIMMERMAN Jack       G.  94  93    
J.S   95  624  MILLS Sebastien      N.  95  94    
J.S   96  131  GOODLAD Charlie      S.  96  95    
J.S   97  154  SIMPSON Joshua       S.  97  96    
J.S   98  254  LIEW Timothy         G.  98  97    
J.S   99  426  WILSON Trent         K.  99  98    
J.S  100  547  MACKAY Oliver        E. 100  99    
J.S  101  747  LIU Ricky            H. 101 100    
J.S  102  475  HETTIGAMA Janish     K. 102 101    
J.S  103  268  DELBRIDGE Trenam     G. 103 102    
J.S  104  391  CONAGHAN Patrick     I. 104 103    
J.S  105  390  FISHER Dean          I. 105 104    
J.S  106  421  XU Eric              K. 106 105    
J.S  107  436  DeMASI Matthew       K. 107 106    


